
Anderson (SC) (8-2-1, 4-2-1) -vs- Newberry (2-10-0, 2-5-0)
10/13/2021 at Newberry (Smith Road Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 73:35 (YELLOW), #21 Santiago Arce (AU)   77:15 (YELLOW), #3 Bar Galanti (AU)   87:39 (YELLOW), #0 0 (AU)   

Date: 10/13/2021
Attendance: 80
Stadium: Smith Road Complex
Officials: Referee, Skye Arthur-Banning   Asst. Referee, Emily
Gomez   Asst. Referee, Kamran Azad   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Anderson (SC) 1 1 2
Newberry 0 1 1

Anderson (SC) 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

4 Carpena, Mariano 0 0 0 0 76
DEF 5 Belloso, Vicente 0 0 0 0 90

6 Diagne, Yani 1 0 0 0 61
MID 7 Carpena, Martin 1 0 0 0 52
FWD 10 Cox-Ashwood, Alexander 3 1 1 0 72

12 Ortiz, Agustin 2 1 1 0 73
14 Ward, Harry 3 1 0 1 69

DEF 17 Martinho, Joao 0 0 0 0 69
18 Osorio, Andres 1 0 0 0 58

FWD 21 Arce, Santiago 0 0 0 0 49
GK 33 Elyashiv, Gal 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 2 Lemen, Ben 0 0 0 0 21

3 Galanti, Bar 0 0 0 0 46
8 Oban, Renato 0 0 0 0 10

FWD 11 Siegwald, Philip 1 1 0 0 18
13 Goodwyn, Bryce 0 0 0 0 29
16 Compton, Caleb 1 0 0 0 49
19 Tharpe, Collier 0 0 0 0 13

DEF 20 Jackson, Tre 0 0 0 0 28
22 Gallegos, Miquel 0 0 0 0 10

FWD 27 Hudson, Ekow 0 0 0 0 6
Totals 13 4 2 1 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Elyashiv, Gal 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Newberry 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Maher, Lockie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 McDonnell, Harry 1 1 1 0 90
MID 6 Garcia, Adrian 0 0 0 0 81
MID 8 Vezzu, Noah 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Nunez, Nestor 1 0 0 0 83
FWD 11 Paul, Troy 2 2 0 0 77
DEF 12 Ringqvist, Oliver 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 18 Bakabulindi, Moses 3 1 0 0 64
FWD 23 Kaiser, Malte 1 0 0 1 90
DEF 34 Villalobos, Daniel 1 0 0 0 34
FWD 38 Awoke, Henok 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 2 Rincon, Alexis 0 0 0 0 9
MID 4 Malcolm, Brandon 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 7 Bonaparte, Tre 1 1 0 0 6
FWD 10 Gallagher, Andrew 0 0 0 0 7
MID 21 Orozco, Ethan 0 0 0 0 9
MID 36 Zarracan, Uriel 0 0 0 0 17
DEF 43 Stryffeler, Dan 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 46 Jul, Xavi 1 0 0 0 56

Totals 11 5 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Maher, Lockie 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Anderson (SC) 8 5 13
Newberry 1 10 11

Saves By Period
Anderson (SC) 0 4 4
Newberry 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Anderson (SC) 7 1 8
Newberry 1 4 5

Fouls By Period
Anderson (SC) 5 10 15
Newberry 9 6 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
40:55 AU Alexander Cox-Ashwood Harry Ward 30-yard strike outside left corner of the box
69:39 AU Agustin Ortiz Right-footer into the lower right corner

84:22 NBY Harry McDonnell Malte Kaiser
GOAL by NBY McDonnell, Harry Assist by
Kaiser, Malte.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Maher, Lockie at goalie for Newberry
00:00 Elyashiv, Gal at goalie for Anderson (SC)
00:24 Foul on Ringqvist, Oliver.
01:49 Corner kick [01:49].
06:18 Offside against Anderson (SC).
07:23 Foul on Ortiz, Agustin.
11:14 Shot by AU Osorio, Andres, out top.
13:34 Offside against Newberry.
16:33 Corner kick [16:33].
18:00 Foul on Bakabulindi, Moses.
18:25 Shot by AU Diagne, Yani.
18:44 Corner kick [18:44].
19:43 Corner kick [19:43].
20:26 Shot by NBY Villalobos, Daniel, out top right.
21:02 Foul on Garcia, Adrian.
21:49 Shot by AU Cox-Ashwood, Alexander, out left.
22:40 Foul on Nunez, Nestor.
26:50 Shot by AU Ward, Harry, bottom center, saved by Maher, Lockie.
27:33 Shot by AU Ortiz, Agustin, out top.
27:46 NBY substitution: Zarracan, Uriel for Bakabulindi, Moses.
28:24 Corner kick [28:24].
29:40 Foul on Martinho, Joao.
31:02 Foul on Awoke, Henok.
31:41 Foul on Garcia, Adrian.
32:13 Offside against Anderson (SC).
33:09 NBY substitution: Jul, Xavi for Villalobos, Daniel.
33:09 AU substitution: Galanti, Bar for Osorio, Andres.
33:09 AU substitution: Compton, Caleb for Arce, Santiago.
33:58 Foul on Vezzu, Noah.
34:29 Shot by AU Cox-Ashwood, Alexander, out top.
35:28 Foul on Kaiser, Malte.
35:58 Corner kick [35:58].
36:27 Corner kick [36:27].
36:51 Foul on Cox-Ashwood, Alexander.
37:39 NBY substitution: Gallagher, Andrew for Paul, Troy.
37:39 AU substitution: Jackson, Tre for Ortiz, Agustin.
40:11 Foul on Diagne, Yani.
40:55 GOAL by AU Cox-Ashwood, Alexander Assist by Ward, Harry.

Anderson (SC) 1, Newberry 0
42:49 Shot by AU Compton, Caleb.
42:54 Corner kick [42:54].
43:35 Foul on Kaiser, Malte.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR AU: , #33 Elyashiv, Gal, #18 Osorio, Andres, #5 Belloso, Vicente, #6 Diagne, Yani, #7 Carpena, Martin, #10 Cox-Ashwood,
Alexander, #12 Ortiz, Agustin, #14 Ward, Harry, #17 Martinho, Joao, #3 Galanti, Bar.

45:00
FOR NBY: , #1 Maher, Lockie, #5 McDonnell, Harry, #6 Garcia, Adrian, #8 Vezzu, Noah, #9 Nunez, Nestor, #18 Bakabulindi, Moses,
#4 Malcolm, Brandon, #11 Paul, Troy, #23 Kaiser, Malte, #46 Jul, Xavi, #38 Awoke, Henok.

45:00 NBY substitution: Bakabulindi, Moses for Gallagher, Andrew.
45:00 NBY substitution: Malcolm, Brandon for Ringqvist, Oliver.
45:00 NBY substitution: Paul, Troy for Zarracan, Uriel.
45:00 AU substitution: Osorio, Andres for Carpena, Mariano.
45:00 AU substitution: Ortiz, Agustin for Jackson, Tre.
45:00 AU substitution: unknown player for Compton, Caleb.
45:35 AU substitution: Carpena, Mariano for unknown player.
48:07 Shot by AU Ward, Harry, out left.
48:36 Shot by AU Carpena, Martin, out right.
49:09 Foul on Diagne, Yani.
50:12 Foul on Kaiser, Malte.
51:14 AU substitution: Compton, Caleb for Carpena, Martin.
52:57 Shot by NBY Nunez, Nestor, out left.
55:35 Shot by NBY Paul, Troy, bottom left, saved by Elyashiv, Gal.



58:01 Corner kick [58:01].
58:26 Foul on McDonnell, Harry.
59:20 Offside against Anderson (SC).
60:06 AU substitution: Goodwyn, Bryce for Diagne, Yani.
61:39 Foul on Ortiz, Agustin.
62:04 Corner kick [62:04].
62:35 Shot by NBY Bakabulindi, Moses.
62:42 Shot by NBY Kaiser, Malte, out top.
64:13 Shot by NBY Bakabulindi, Moses, bottom right, saved by Elyashiv, Gal.
66:24 Shot by AU Ward, Harry.
67:26 Foul on Cox-Ashwood, Alexander.
68:02 Shot by NBY Paul, Troy, bottom center, saved by Elyashiv, Gal.
68:50 AU substitution: Lemen, Ben for Osorio, Andres.
68:50 AU substitution: Arce, Santiago for Ward, Harry.
68:50 AU substitution: Jackson, Tre for Martinho, Joao.
69:39 GOAL by AU Ortiz, Agustin.

Anderson (SC) 2, Newberry 0
69:49 Corner kick [69:49].
70:30 NBY substitution: Rincon, Alexis for Bakabulindi, Moses.
71:32 AU substitution: Siegwald, Philip for Cox-Ashwood, Alexander.
72:06 Foul on Goodwyn, Bryce.
72:34 Shot by NBY Jul, Xavi, out top.
72:49 NBY substitution: Stryffeler, Dan for Nunez, Nestor.
73:35 Yellow card on AU Arce, Santiago.
73:59 Foul on Ortiz, Agustin.
74:42 Shot by AU Siegwald, Philip, bottom center, saved by Maher, Lockie.
75:03 Foul on Ortiz, Agustin.
76:17 AU substitution: Tharpe, Collier for Carpena, Mariano.
76:21 NBY substitution: Orozco, Ethan for Garcia, Adrian.
76:21 Corner kick [76:21].
77:15 Yellow card on AU Galanti, Bar.
77:43 Foul on Awoke, Henok.
78:22 Foul on Goodwyn, Bryce.
79:20 NBY substitution: Bakabulindi, Moses for Stryffeler, Dan.
79:20 NBY substitution: Nunez, Nestor for Rincon, Alexis.
79:20 AU substitution: Oban, Renato for Ortiz, Agustin.
79:20 AU substitution: Gallegos, Miquel for Galanti, Bar.
80:45 Offside against Newberry.
81:28 Foul on Vezzu, Noah.
83:46 NBY substitution: Bonaparte, Tre for Paul, Troy.
83:46 AU substitution: Hudson, Ekow for Arce, Santiago.
83:58 Foul on Compton, Caleb.
84:22 GOAL by NBY McDonnell, Harry Assist by Kaiser, Malte.

Anderson (SC) 2, Newberry 1
85:40 NBY substitution: Garcia, Adrian for Orozco, Ethan.
86:16 Shot by NBY Bonaparte, Tre, bottom right, saved by Elyashiv, Gal.
86:22 Corner kick [86:22].
87:39 Foul on Siegwald, Philip.
87:39 Yellow card on AU TEAM.
88:43 Foul on Bonaparte, Tre.
89:03 Foul on Nunez, Nestor.
89:19 Foul on Siegwald, Philip.
89:51 Shot by NBY Bakabulindi, Moses, out top.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


